EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 — Funding for schools

DEST Question No. E301_07

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Question:

ATCs — For colleges that have been “announced” but without a contract.

Please advise on the likely levels of income for the Colleges that will operate as non-government schools, under the following headings:

1. Commonwealth programs for schools:
a. General Recurrent Grants
b. Capital Grants
c. Targeted programs

2. State Recurrent Funding
3. Student fees and charges
4. Other sources of private income (if any).

Answer:

Levels of income of announced colleges without a funding agreement

Negotiations on business plans are continuing with the successful proponents. As a result these details are not yet finalised.

